The principal terms and conditions of re-appointment of 
Mr. Varun Seth as Whole Time Director inter alia contain the 
following. 

A. REMUNERATION including Basic salary, Medical 
Reimbursement, Leave Travel Concession etc. aggregating 
to, but not exceeding Rs. 3,50,000 (Rupees Three Lakhs 
Fifty Thousand Only) per month.

B. 	 PERQUISITES AND OTHER STATUTORY BENEFITS

1.	 Housing: Expenditure by the Company on hiring furnished/
unfurnished accommodation subject to lease rent not 
exceeding one month basic salary. The value of benefit will 
be determined as per the Income Tax Rules.